JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1967PLC004704

Reg. Off.: B-1, 34/1, Vikas House, Vikas Path Marg, East Punjabi Bagh, Delhi 110026; Email ID: justridelimited@gmail.com; Website: www.justrideenterprises.com

December 30, 2023

Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Ref Scrip Code: 531035_JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED (ISIN: INE432F01024)

Sub: Closure of Trading Window in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform that in terms of Company's Code Of Conduct for prevention of insider trading in the securities of **JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED** framed in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) regulations, 2015, "Trading Window" for Designated Persons and Specified Connected Persons of the company to deal in the securities of the company shall remain closed from Monday, January 01, 2024 till the end of 48 hours, after the financial results of the company for the quarter ending December 31, 2023, become generally available.

Further, the designated persons have been intimated not to trade in the securities of the Company during the above said period of closure of trading window. The date of Board Meeting in which financial results would be considered shall be intimated in due course.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

For JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Vasudha Aggarwal Company Secretary